U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 102739187 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Allerderm Laboratories 5-4-66 Gordon J. Dow Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 1330 Redwood Way, Suite C General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Petaluma State: CA Zip: 94952 Corporation-State Other ____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership California ✓ Assignment Merger Corporation-State_ Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Other_ Execution Date: April 28, 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Michael J. Dalton 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Donahue Gallagher Woods LLP 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 300 Lakeside Drive, Suite 1900 City: Oakland State: CA Zip: 94612 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Apr. 1 28 Michael J. Dalton Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

05/05/2004 NGETACHE 00000012 1246303

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002962 FRAME: 0717

Gorgon J/Dow

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Gordon J. Dow, an individual doing business as Allerderm Laboratories ("Assignor"), does hereby transfer and assign to Allerderm Laboratories, a California corporation ("Assignee"), all of his right, title and interest in and to the ALLERDERM trademark (the "Mark"), including the registrations of the Mark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Canadian Intellectual Property Office listed on Attachment A hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark and the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringements of the Mark.

Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee or any successor thereof by executing and delivering any documents that may be necessary to protect, preserve or perfect Assignee's rights in the Mark. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon Assignee and Assignor and their respective successors and assigns.

This Assignment is deemed to be effective as of April 28, 2004.

"Assignor"

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002962 FRAME: 0718

ATTACHMENT A

- 1. U.S. Registration No. 1,246,303
- 2. Canadian Registration No. TMA547840

TRADEMARK REEL: 002962 FRAME: 0719

RECORDED: 05/04/2004